

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 Badger Street La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1819-014: Resolution to Approve Student Court Justice Nomination

DATE: October 22, 2018

AUTHOR(S): Benjamin O'Connell

SPONSOR(S): Stephanie Boebel, Gunnar Horstman

WHEREAS, there is currently a vacant Student Court Justice position on the Student Court of the UWL Student Association;

WHEREAS; the Student Association President is charged with the nomination of four Student Court Justices and one Student Court Chief Justice, and the Senate may confirm nominations with at least two-thirds (2/3) approval;

WHEREAS, applications for Student Court Justice were available to all students on September 25th and were accepted through October 9th;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Association President selects the following individual to be appointed to the position of Student Court Justice, effective immediately upon the passage and signing of this resolution:

Student Court Justice: Ben Ames

THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, the University of Wisconsin – La Crosse Student Senate approves of this individual and officially appoints them to their respective position effective immediately upon the passage and signing of this resolution.

Haley Jurecki President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

10-24-2018

Date

Benjamin O Connell

President, Student Association

10-24-2018

Date